
This report provided free of charge by:

Crown Acura

18911 US Hwy 19 N
Clearwater, FL 33764

(727) 507-8866

4.8 / 5.0
196 Verified Reviews

101
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/25 at
3:42:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 03/18/2025 View

Details

Tires
Tires rotated 08/02/2024 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

33,584  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD RANGER

LARIAT

VIN: 1FTER4FH1MLD40245
CREW PICKUP
2.3L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Crown Acura
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196 Verified Reviews

101 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/_a0isI1bu0LlyCHyIU9b5KmzJK2govbePGrAd9MnESYAlT4f4_KerLRxRLKgLWfimC92eFb87bwQFszTLFaYCGHltNm1eTlrKS8MgUwXJsp7HoDDROhe8-fFWPv2uIMdh-Xl1SNAaDk_KevWPn7r5xljPdWDm4Bkqi950idJ3mOgCcGp1jNWMJvB_PYD382E3g771hwZ-KtdqGOnrBSxzoF7u160xFwhW5c9oK4YE5pMMzdNeZhXa_J0PczfVZOwWTvv2DFLgfcSE8VoTqMNBzooz00eQcQvqctf8dS7YIsHjcCrVTXakRTifcNs7eDGEOOB0qic6EMm5Kx2T1y2sbzSKPnEah-NNN0nzGqekm-boqyvDZiS7aCMrUMDgucWArNOqtyO.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2021 2021 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months 9 months 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida Florida

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/24/2021 9 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Fort Myers, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/15/2021 1,491 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/17/2021 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless system checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/20/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 7,541/yr

Last reported odometer reading 1,988 11,538 33,584

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/5FyX5fQT65K5cUM8F7XBowRVZdizuzuLTZW7kc33hlrAIpCxjF-qVY3Yh1F3FQFywfueZwBWY3FqG5KqcCG-BZp0p_sfiaDePPpE-nLeqUeqO1s1Gn9ix4DvRuMeeWTs2siZ94PBZC2prVmO6z5to-Oi79etIoF1KMwOrlcPwxdMXymxOlNOhFiOIMyQZO_ljY1QtHzJFqqXYMD6IQxgdrUHNmSmh-d8c9DJ76sHXzbBoKdM6TODUAtvlj4C5Mz6Rf20f2VimP6GeCc9wBfn6zO_MS3F9roKmnxwNRNPxQyIoKQQGcsRyeVWaYdVj9fdcyG2j7-CNgkMPCSpOei7THWbAXYbBQc_XfbcIAMaYXKoCRDpLVvu1wiDiq2qWrhF460fV7ByiJiIb-o.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/eQIJPF-txbJV5cEYsu0s6tgsW-bLJ_jniI-rm4DQPSxX550JIDowc9hC0GsHW5JKhwe6u4zGDcYFV_-TorR8UAQQbEn9G33FeYm5DA65AnqS0PVjJGXBEciJpLmx0Mdf9M485lVT5Yzne4beZour9o1MvIcTJm35Enp49cShm9Y-vupGxOIrT6PgVr-uzwzSj0lSHVCXj8ZHAzN3rzDHiR4-3R7rFZ15oVuByTb1B0O4w3Mgr-olsUcjuA7EOJNhJlMR8rkYfjol6yF9hD_x5bdmYKv8EmXjJ7p3oDQpUmIn06XIVDcwqQ4cZZjBfSphlV_Hp_l_zi9TG6ar0vEyX4ufQumHV9P-O-A0FoK1H0xBjwzloLGrTTPYQGWCPaDDy8mX534Ojej0P5U.cfx


North Fort Myers, FL Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/21/2021 1,522 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/21/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/04/2021 1,988 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked

06/09/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Fort Myers, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/01/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/06/2021 3,457 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/23/2021 7,829 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Tires rotated

01/07/2022 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Inspection performed
Tire checked

02/16/2022 10,024 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/30/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/15/2022 10,989 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless system checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/19/2022 11,299 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL

4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/12/2022 11,538 Karl Flammer Ford
Tarpon Springs, FL
727-937-5131
karlflammerford.com

Vehicle sold

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



4.6 / 5.0

1,168 Verified Reviews

9,591
Customer
Favorites

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,541 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/12/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/18/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutz, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

11/29/2022 16,229 Parks Ford of Wesley
Chapel
Wesley Chapel, FL
813-907-7800
fordofwesleychapel.com

4.5 / 5.0

442 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/27/2023 23,158 Parks Ford of Wesley
Chapel
Wesley Chapel, FL
813-907-7800
fordofwesleychapel.com

4.5 / 5.0

442 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/29/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutz, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/25/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #24B47 UPDATE SYNC
SOFTWARE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


08/02/2024 28,710 Parks Ford of Wesley
Chapel
Wesley Chapel, FL
813-907-7800
fordofwesleychapel.com

4.5 / 5.0

442 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/06/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutz, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/18/2025 33,584 Crown Acura
Saint Petersburg, FL
727-507-8866
crownacura.com

4.8 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

101 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Wiper(s) replaced

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/29/25 3:42:45 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

